Technical  changes reserved -
Latest updates of data sheet always under www.burster.com
burster praezisionsmesstechnik gmbh & co kg . Tel. +49-7224-6450 . Fax 64588
Talstr. 1-5 . DE-76593 Gernsbach  .  www.burster.com .  info@burster.com
86
61
 E
N

► Quality assurance
Specification, based on measurement range         Table 3
Order Code Upper
Range
Value
Measuring Range Extension
End Value Second Range
Spring
Constant
Mass Mo-
ment of
Inertia
Drive Side
Mass Moment
of Inertia
Measuring
Side
Permis-
sible
Axial
Load
Permis-
sible
Radial
Load
Weight
[Nm] 1:10 1:4, 1:5 [Nm/rad] [10-6 kg**m2] [10-6 kg**m2] [N] [N] [g]
8661-5005-VX000* 0... ± 5 ± 0,5 Nm ± 1 Nm 300 14.3 2.2 1200 15 900
8661-5010-VX000* 0... ± 10 ± 1 Nm ± 2 Nm 600 14.3 2.35 1300 30 900
8661-5020-VX000* 0... ± 20 ± 2 Nm ± 5 Nm 1200 14.6 2.6 1300 60 900
8661-5050-VX000* 0... ± 50 ± 5 Nm ± 10 Nm 7000 85.7 33.30 1800 125 1500
8661-5100-VX000* 0... ± 00 ± 10 Nm ± 20 Nm 14000 87.5 33.70 1800 215 1500
8661-5200-VX000* 0... ± 200 ± 20 Nm ± 50 Nm 25000 87.5 35.00 1800 450 1500
* X = 1: range extension 1:10, X = 2: range extension 1:5, X = 3: range extension 1:4 **without option angle and speed measurement
Application example in motor testing: High dynamics, small torque, accurate measurement
  Task
 ► Miniature electric motors need to be

wise and/or counterclockwise torque in 20 % steps, increasing and
decreasing.
Order Information
Torque sensor, measurement range ± 20 Nm, with high-resolution
angle measurement 0.09° Model 8661-5020-V0200
Precision torque sensor, measurement range 100 Nm, rotating, with
high resolution angle measurement 0,09°, with option 2 ranges,
range extension 1:5
1st range: 0 ...100 Nm; 2nd range: 0 ...  20 Nm
with USB interface incl. measurement and evaluation software
8661-P001   Typ 8661-5100-V2210
Accessories
12 pin mating connector (supplied with device) Model 9940
12 pin mating connector, right-angle socket Model 9900-V539
Connecting cable, (torque and rotational angle/speed),
length 3 m, one end open Model 99540-000B-0270030
Connecting cable, length 3 m, from torque sensor 8661
to DIGIFORCE® 9307 combined channel D (optional channel))
  Typ 99163-540A-0150030
Connecting cable, length 3 m, from torque sensor 8661 without op-
tion angle/speed to 9163, desktop version.
  Typ 99209-540E-0160030
Connecting cable, length 3 m, from torque sensor 8661 without op-
tion angle/speed to 9206-V3xxxx and 9310
  Typ 99209-540J-0090030
Adapter cable to DIGIFORCE® 9307 standard channel A/B and C
(usable only in connection with type 99163-540A-015xxxx)
  Typ 99209-215A-0090004
Power pack for external supply Model 8600-Z010
Mounting block (see dimensional drawing on page 5)
 measurement range 0 ... ± 0.05 Nm up to 0 ... 2 Nm
  Model 8661-Z001
 measurement range 0 ... ± 5 Nm up to 0 ... ± 20 Nm
  Model 8661-Z002
 measurement range 0 ... ± 50 Nm up to 0 ... 200 Nm
  Model 8661-Z003
Couplings Series 8690
Display and evaluation instruments
Torque                              e.g. SENSORMASTER Model 9163
Torque and angle